
2023-2024 University of Tennessee Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-9   Conf: 14-4   Home: 14-2   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 5-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Knecht, Dalton 36-36 1098 30.5 264-577 .458 93-234 .397 159-206 .772 28 148 176 4.9 64 0 65 61 23 25 780 21.7
05 Zeigler, Zakai 36-30 1135 31.5 134-341 .393 72-209 .344 84-119 .706 11 90 101 2.8 48 0 218 78 3 62 424 11.8
00 Aidoo, Jonas 36-36 895 24.9 173-336 .515 3-15 .200 62-99 .626 100 163 263 7.3 78 4 35 36 66 26 411 11.4
30 James, Josiah-Jordan 36-36 1050 29.2 100-249 .402 43-126 .341 59-71 .831 56 173 229 6.4 72 0 68 37 23 49 302 8.4
02 Gainey, Jordan 36-0 658 18.3 80-223 .359 39-134 .291 47-54 .870 17 45 62 1.7 55 0 44 31 7 31 246 6.8
25 Vescovi, Santiago 35-34 887 25.3 68-185 .368 43-132 .326 43-54 .796 26 102 128 3.7 91 1 86 34 1 38 222 6.3
11 Awaka, Tobe 35-0 456 13.0 65-110 .591 0-0 .000 49-66 .742 74 86 160 4.6 87 3 9 23 22 10 179 5.1
15 Mashack, Jahmai 36-8 646 17.9 56-125 .448 14-39 .359 36-50 .720 51 60 111 3.1 78 1 46 22 11 30 162 4.5
44 Jefferson, D.J. 1-0 3 3.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 3.0
01 Dilione V, Freddie 18-0 93 5.2 12-23 .522 2-7 .286 4-5 .800 1 9 10 0.6 9 0 14 14 1 6 30 1.7
43 Carr, Cameron 14-0 59 4.2 8-27 .296 5-18 .278 2-3 .667 0 9 9 0.6 9 0 7 4 2 1 23 1.6
13 Estrella, J.P. 25-0 124 5.0 15-21 .714 0-0 .000 10-14 .714 10 10 20 0.8 24 0 3 10 3 0 40 1.6
12 Phillips, Cade 13-0 80 6.2 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 8-9 .889 9 9 18 1.4 11 0 5 3 4 1 12 0.9
35 Coyne, Colin 4-0 8 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.5
23 Hurst, Grant 4-0 6 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
24 Makan, Kaylan 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 36 7200 200.0 979-2223 .440 315-915 .344 563-750 .751 419 974 1393 38.7 629 9 600 367 166 280 2836 78.78
Opponents 36 7200 200.0 814-2091 .389 268-859 .312 530-746 .710 382 883 1265 35.1 652 10 398 469 101 226 2426 67.39

Team Statistics UT OPP
SCORING 2836 2426
    Points Per Game 78.8 67.4
    Scoring Margin 11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 979-2223 814-2091
    Field Goal Pct .440 .389
3 POINT FG-ATT 315-915 268-859
    3PT FG Pct .344 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 563-750 530-746
    FT Pct .751 .710
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 14.7
REBOUNDS 1393 1265
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.6 –
ASSISTS 600 398
    Assists Per Game 16.7 11.1
TURNOVERS 367 469
    Turnovers Per Game 10.2 13.0
    Turnovers Margin 2.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.6 0.8
STEALS 280 226
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.3
BLOCKS 166 101
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 314,617 164,601
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-19,664 11-14,964
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-12,050

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Tennessee 1339 1497 2836
Opponents 1136 1290 2426

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 TENNESSEE TECH W 80-42 17,047
11/10/23 at Wisconsin W 80-70 17,287
11/14/23 WOFFORD W 82-61 16,859
11/20/23 vs Syracuse W 73-56 4,838
11/21/23 vs Purdue L 67-71 5,257
11/22/23 vs Kansas L 60-69 5,164
11/29/23 at North Carolina L 92-100 20,756
12/05/23 GEORGE MASON W 87-66 16,513
12/09/23 ILLINOIS W 86-79 21,678
12/12/23 GA. SOUTHERN W 74-56 16,013
12/16/23 vs NC State W 79-70 2,481
12/21/23 TARLETON ST. W 65-46 17,609
01/02/24 NORFOLK ST. W 87-50 16,858

* 01/06/24 OLE MISS W 90-64 21,932
* 01/10/24 at Mississippi St. L 72-77 8,160
* 01/13/24 at Georgia W 85-79 10,523
* 01/16/24 FLORIDA W 85-66 17,332
* 01/20/24 ALABAMA W 91-71 21,678
* 01/27/24 at Vanderbilt W 75-62 13,852
* 01/30/24 SOUTH CAROLINA L 59-63 20,667
* 02/03/24 at Kentucky W 103-92 20,265
* 02/07/24 LSU W 88-68 21,678
* 02/10/24 at Texas A&M L 69-85 12,995
* 02/14/24 at Arkansas W 92-63 19,200
* 02/17/24 VANDERBILT W 88-53 21,678
* 02/20/24 at Missouri W 72-67 10,089
* 02/24/24 TEXAS A&M W 86-51 22,322
* 02/28/24 AUBURN W 92-84 22,547
* 03/02/24 at Alabama W 81-74 13,474
* 03/06/24 at South Carolina W 66-59 18,000
* 03/09/24 KENTUCKY L 81-85 22,206

03/15/24 vs Mississippi St. L 56-73 17,137
03/21/24 vs Saint Peter's W 83-49 18,037
03/23/24 vs Texas W 62-58 18,382
03/29/24 vs Creighton W 82-75 18,574
03/31/24 vs Purdue L 66-72 18,577

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Tennessee Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 7-2   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Knecht, Dalton 18-18 563 31.3 156-322 .484 56-132 .424 91-124 .734 14 80 94 5.2 37 0 34 30 14 15 459 25.5
05 Zeigler, Zakai 18-18 614 34.1 79-181 .436 41-111 .369 54-77 .701 8 54 62 3.4 23 0 126 40 3 38 253 14.1
00 Aidoo, Jonas 18-18 492 27.3 104-190 .547 0-3 .000 32-53 .604 60 89 149 8.3 48 2 16 17 40 12 240 13.3
30 James, Josiah-Jordan 18-18 504 28.0 42-116 .362 16-60 .267 23-25 .920 25 82 107 5.9 35 0 28 15 11 22 123 6.8
25 Vescovi, Santiago 18-18 454 25.2 33-91 .363 23-66 .348 17-23 .739 11 51 62 3.4 45 0 46 18 1 20 106 5.9
02 Gainey, Jordan 18-0 304 16.9 29-82 .354 14-52 .269 30-34 .882 9 21 30 1.7 26 0 20 14 3 13 102 5.7
11 Awaka, Tobe 18-0 231 12.8 33-50 .660 0-0 .000 26-35 .743 32 43 75 4.2 45 1 0 14 8 6 92 5.1
15 Mashack, Jahmai 18-0 315 17.5 26-61 .426 7-19 .368 9-17 .529 29 22 51 2.8 40 0 24 11 2 15 68 3.8
43 Carr, Cameron 6-0 25 4.2 4-13 .308 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 6 0 2 1 0 1 10 1.7
13 Estrella, J.P. 9-0 34 3.8 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 4 8 0.9 5 0 1 3 1 0 11 1.2
01 Dilione V, Freddie 9-0 40 4.4 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.2 4 0 7 6 1 5 9 1.0
12 Phillips, Cade 3-0 18 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 1.7 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.7
35 Coyne, Colin 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 Hurst, Grant 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 513-1119 .458 160-455 .352 289-396 .730 210 489 699 38.8 317 3 306 176 84 147 1475 81.94
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 423-1074 .394 155-471 .329 262-365 .718 207 440 647 35.9 338 8 212 236 58 117 1263 70.17

Team Statistics UT OPP
SCORING 1475 1263
    Points Per Game 81.9 70.2
    Scoring Margin 11.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 513-1119 423-1074
    Field Goal Pct .458 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-455 155-471
    3PT FG Pct .352 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 289-396 262-365
    FT Pct .730 .718
    FT Made Per Game 16.1 14.6
REBOUNDS 699 647
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 306 212
    Assists Per Game 17.0 11.8
TURNOVERS 176 236
    Turnovers Per Game 9.8 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 0.9
STEALS 147 117
    Steals Per Game 8.2 6.5
BLOCKS 84 58
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 192,040 126,558
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-21,338 9-14,062
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Tennessee 685 790 1475
Opponents 602 661 1263

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 OLE MISS W 90-64 21932
01/10/24 at  Mississippi St. L 72-77 8160
01/13/24 at  Georgia W 85-79 10523
01/16/24 FLORIDA W 85-66 17332
01/20/24 ALABAMA W 91-71 21678
01/27/24 at  Vanderbilt W 75-62 13852
01/30/24 SOUTH CAROLINA L 59-63 20667
02/03/24 at  Kentucky W 103-92 20265
02/07/24 LSU W 88-68 21678
02/10/24 at  Texas A&M L 69-85 12995
02/14/24 at  Arkansas W 92-63 19200
02/17/24 VANDERBILT W 88-53 21678
02/20/24 at  Missouri W 72-67 10089
02/24/24 TEXAS A&M W 86-51 22322
02/28/24 AUBURN W 92-84 22547
03/02/24 at  Alabama W 81-74 13474
03/06/24 at  South Carolina W 66-59 18000
03/09/24 KENTUCKY L 81-85 22206


